# UNOFFICIAL CO: 0740/0150 11 001 Page 1 of

1998-12-07 12:24:03 Cook County Recorder 23.50

Recording Requested By:

Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

Silas Flores 1214 LINCOLN STREET N. Chicago, IL 60064





#### SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #:2505642 "Flore;" Lender ID:394/3044229 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that THE PROVIDENT BANK BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT folder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are pallow, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: SILAS FLORES, AN UJMARRIED MAN
Original Mortgagee: THE PROVIDENT BANK, AN OHIO BANKING CORPORATION
Dated: 11/21/1996 and Recorded 11/29/1996 as Instrument No. 3905580 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: LOT 128 IN DR. PRICE'S RIVER PARK SUFDIVISIONS OF THE WEST 3/4 OF THE NORHTWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEFIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOS

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13-10-406-013

Property Address: 1214 Lincoln Street, North Chicago, IL, 60364

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

The Provident Bank By: Advanta Mortgage Corp.

USA, attorney-in-fact Rec 11/12/97, #97-844520 On November 11, 1998

By: TELMA RUIZ, ASST. SECRETARY

JLR-19980126-0068 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 2725 KXILSOM1



5.4 P-3 N-

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Aage 2 Saciafebbica

SIAPR OF Cultifornia COURTY OF Sam Place

County of County



#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

08103632

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

On November 11, 1998, before me, Alana Stein, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and-official seal,

Alana Stein

Notary Expires: 08/25/2001 #1153148

ALANA STEIN
Commission # 1153148
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001

(This area for notarial seal)

Document Prepared By: Alana Stein 10700 Rancho Bernardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127

JUR-19980128-0068 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 2725/2505642 KXILSO.41

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Commission in Colors

State Device Colors

State De

Commence of the Commence of th

Coop Colling C